# CERTIFICATE

## ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### albis-elcon system Germany GmbH

Obere Hauptstraße 10, 09232 Hartmannsdorf, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

Development, production and sales of electronical and precision mechanical components and systems for telecommunications and the automobile industry

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22021368.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 171005191/6 2022-11-06 2022-11-07 2025-11-06

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-09-29



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits

### Annex to the Certificate no. 171005191/6

valid from 2022-11-07 to 2025-11-06

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	albis-elcon system Germany GmbH	Obere Hauptstraße 10 09232 Hartmannsdorf Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Albis Technologies AG	Albisriederstrasse 199 8047 Zürich Switzerland	Development, and sales of electronical components and systems for telecommunications as well as associated software platforms
2.	Albis Engineering AG	Albisriederstrasse 199 8047 Zürich Switzerland	Development, sales and support for solutions and services for telecommunication infrastructure, multimedia set-top boxes and application technology
3.	SUCONI Service GmbH	Stammheimer Straße 10 70806 Kornwestheim Germany	Disposition of IT services nationwide, 24x7 Service Desk Hotline Incl. field service missions nationwide Sales of ICT services
4.	albis-elcon MEXICO SA DE	Paseo de La Reforma 284 Magenta Tower 0660 Mexico City Mexico	Sales of electronical components and systems for telecommunications as well as associated services

DEKRA Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-09-29

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits